## **OATH OF OFFICE**

I, Nicky Lama, do solemnly swear or affirm that I will, to the best of my ability, discharge

the duties of Council Member for the City of Dalton, during my continuance in office; so help me

God.

In addition thereto, I do solemnly swear or affirm that:

- (1) I am not the holder of any unaccounted for public money due the State of Georgia, or any political subdivision or authority thereof;
- (2) I am not the holder of any office of trust under the government of the United States, any other state, or any foreign state which by the laws of the State of Georgia I am prohibited from holding;
- (3) I am otherwise qualified to hold said office according to the Constitution and laws of the State of Georgia;
- (4) I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State;
- (5) I have been a resident of the City of Dalton, and the Ward to which I was elected, for the time required by the Constitution and the laws of this State and the Charter of the City of Dalton.

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

NICKY LAMA COUNCIL MEMBER

## ATTESTATION

The foregoing Oath of Office for the City of Dalton was read and duly sworn by the

aforesaid individual on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ in accordance with

Georgia Code Sections 45-3-1 through 45-3-10.

BERNADETTE CHATTAM CITY CLERK